



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5V91
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917517205 (*)
Contract Desc: Pavement Markings

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$555,335.87	100.00%
2	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$578,803.43	104.23%
3	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$595,270.46	107.19%
4	ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$622,918.29	112.17%
5	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$636,509.56	114.62%
6	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$774,932.31	139.54%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022

Call Order: 004

Contract: E5V91

District: District 5

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42917517205 (*)

Contract Descr: Pavement Markings

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5V91
 Financial Project No: 429175-1-72-05
 Fiscal Year: 2022

County: Lake
 Calendar Days: 240
 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consist of installation of pavement markings and RPMs in various State roadways in Lake County.

EXPERIENCE REQUIRED:

For this Contract, the contractor is required to have at least 3 years experience in the performance of pavement markings, or Project Superintendent must have at least 3 years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that currently has a certificate with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1.00000	1.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		41.090 SF	8.40000	345.16	5.00000	205.45	7.00000	287.63



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0020 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		303.000 SF	8.40000	2,545.20	3.00000	909.00	7.00000	2,121.00
0025 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,721.000 LF	2.86000	13,502.06	2.20000	10,386.20	3.50000	16,523.50
0030 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		487.000 LF	4.29000	2,089.23	3.85000	1,874.95	4.00000	1,948.00
0035 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,968.000 LF	5.72000	11,256.96	4.00000	7,872.00	5.00000	9,840.00
0040 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		27.350 GM	1,176.29000	32,171.53	1,500.00000	41,025.00	200.00000	5,470.00
0045 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		83.000 EA	97.15000	8,063.45	105.00000	8,715.00	90.00000	7,470.00
0050 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		297.000 EA	48.57000	14,425.29	65.00000	19,305.00	65.00000	19,305.00
0055 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		854.000 LF	4.23000	3,612.42	3.50000	2,989.00	4.00000	3,416.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0060 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.580 GM	1,159.27000	672.38	1,800.00000	1,044.00	2,500.00000	1,450.00
0065 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		19.782 GM	2,169.07000	42,908.54	2,100.00000	41,542.20	3,050.00000	60,335.10
0070 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		16,635.760 LF	0.55000	9,149.67	0.87000	14,473.11	0.50000	8,317.88
0075 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		15,358.000 LF	2.20000	33,787.60	1.80000	27,644.40	3.00000	46,074.00
0080 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		9,125.000 LF	3.29000	30,021.25	3.40000	31,025.00	3.00000	27,375.00
0085 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2,495.000 LF	4.39000	10,953.05	4.30000	10,728.50	5.00000	12,475.00
0090 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		11.141 GM	542.27000	6,041.43	715.00000	7,965.82	2,800.00000	31,194.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0095 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		25.810 GM	723.02000	18,661.15	1,500.00000	38,715.00	200.00000	5,162.00
0100 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		129.000 EA	74.65000	9,629.85	93.00000	11,997.00	75.00000	9,675.00
0105 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		278.000 EA	37.32000	10,374.96	57.40000	15,957.20	65.00000	18,070.00
0110 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		18.369 GM	2,138.30000	39,278.43	2,200.00000	40,411.80	3,050.00000	56,025.45
0115 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		21,922.000 LF	0.54000	11,837.88	0.60000	13,153.20	0.35000	7,672.70
0120 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		551.000 LF	3.25000	1,790.75	14.00000	7,714.00	3.50000	1,928.50
0125 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.451 GM	534.57000	241.09	2,250.00000	1,014.75	1,500.00000	676.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0130 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.070 GM	4,995.64000	35,319.17	3,700.00000	26,159.00	6,000.00000	42,420.00
0135 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.210 GM	6,660.77000	1,398.76	6,300.00000	1,323.00	6,000.00000	1,260.00
0140 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.560 GM	1,248.91000	4,446.12	1,250.00000	4,450.00	4,000.00000	14,240.00
0145 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		15.723 GM	4,500.00000	70,753.50	3,600.00000	56,602.80	4,800.00000	75,470.40
0150 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.160 GM	4,704.33000	752.69	9,800.00000	1,568.00	5,000.00000	800.00
0155 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.520 GM	882.09000	1,340.78	1,360.00000	2,067.20	2,500.00000	3,800.00
0160 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		15.537 GM	3,900.00000	60,594.30	2,950.00000	45,834.15	2,000.00000	31,074.00
0165 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.012 GM	4,635.89000	55.63	8,000.00000	96.00	6,000.00000	72.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0170 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.490 GM	869.28000	1,295.23	1,270.00000	1,892.30	1,500.00000	2,235.00
0175 0713103133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9" DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.137 GM	44,798.16000	6,137.35	16,000.00000	2,192.00	15,000.00000	2,055.00
0180 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.137 GM	22,399.08000	3,068.67	9,000.00000	1,233.00	8,000.00000	1,096.00
0185 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		180.000 SF	3.00000	540.00	6.00000	1,080.00	15.00000	2,700.00
0190 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		18,094.000 EA	3.11000	56,272.34	3.60000	65,138.40	2.50000	45,235.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$555,335.87		\$578,803.43		\$595,270.46

Contract Grand Totals:

\$555,335.87

\$578,803.43

595,270.46



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00
0015 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		41.090 SF	10.00000	410.90	1.50000	61.64	5.00000	205.45
0020 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		303.000 SF	7.50000	2,272.50	1.50000	454.50	3.00000	909.00
0025 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,721.000 LF	2.00000	9,442.00	3.55000	16,759.55	3.50000	16,523.50
0030 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		487.000 LF	3.00000	1,461.00	4.10000	1,996.70	4.75000	2,313.25
0035 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,968.000 LF	4.00000	7,872.00	4.60000	9,052.80	5.25000	10,332.00
0040 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		27.350 GM	170.00000	4,649.50	800.00000	21,880.00	1,600.00000	43,760.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		83.000 EA	80.00000	6,640.00	190.00000	15,770.00	125.00000	10,375.00
0050 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		297.000 EA	43.00000	12,771.00	60.00000	17,820.00	70.00000	20,790.00
0055 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		854.000 LF	3.00000	2,562.00	3.90000	3,330.60	6.00000	5,124.00
0060 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.580 GM	2,500.00000	1,450.00	2,230.00000	1,293.40	2,200.00000	1,276.00
0065 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		19.782 GM	3,000.00000	59,346.00	2,390.00000	47,278.98	2,900.00000	57,367.80
0070 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		16,635.760 LF	1.30000	21,626.49	0.75000	12,476.82	0.80000	13,308.61
0075 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		15,358.000 LF	2.40000	36,859.20	3.15000	48,377.70	2.65000	40,698.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		9,125.000 LF	3.40000	31,025.00	2.75000	25,093.75	3.65000	33,306.25
0085 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2,495.000 LF	5.25000	13,098.75	3.80000	9,481.00	4.75000	11,851.25
0090 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		11.141 GM	1,200.00000	13,369.20	1,600.00000	17,825.60	1,300.00000	14,483.30
0095 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		25.810 GM	150.00000	3,871.50	700.00000	18,067.00	1,200.00000	30,972.00
0100 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		129.000 EA	165.00000	21,285.00	180.00000	23,220.00	80.00000	10,320.00
0105 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		278.000 EA	60.00000	16,680.00	50.00000	13,900.00	55.00000	15,290.00
0110 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		18.369 GM	3,000.00000	55,107.00	2,390.00000	43,901.91	2,900.00000	53,270.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0115 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	21,922.000	1.00000	21,922.00	0.65000	14,249.30	0.50000	10,961.00
0120 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	551.000	3.70000	2,038.70	6.00000	3,306.00	5.00000	2,755.00
0125 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.451	1,500.00000	676.50	1,220.00000	550.22	1,500.00000	676.50
0130 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	7.070	3,500.00000	24,745.00	5,600.00000	39,592.00	4,300.00000	30,401.00
0135 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.210	5,000.00000	1,050.00	7,270.00000	1,526.70	5,800.00000	1,218.00
0140 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	3.560	720.00000	2,563.20	3,400.00000	12,104.00	1,800.00000	6,408.00
0145 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	15.723	3,500.00000	55,030.50	5,260.00000	82,702.98	4,300.00000	67,608.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0150 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.160 GM	5,000.00000	800.00	5,120.00000	819.20	4,800.00000	768.00
0155 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.520 GM	1,200.00000	1,824.00	1,320.00000	2,006.40	1,800.00000	2,736.00
0160 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		15.537 GM	3,150.00000	48,941.55	3,000.00000	46,611.00	4,000.00000	62,148.00
0165 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.012 GM	5,000.00000	60.00	4,170.00000	50.04	5,100.00000	61.20
0170 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.490 GM	1,200.00000	1,788.00	1,320.00000	1,966.80	1,800.00000	2,682.00
0175 0713103133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.137 GM	11,000.00000	1,507.00	16,440.00000	2,252.28	30,000.00000	4,110.00
0180 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.137 GM	25,000.00000	3,425.00	7,870.00000	1,078.19	10,000.00000	1,370.00
0185 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		180.000 SF	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00	15.00000	2,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V91

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.		(5) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(6) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0190 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		18,094.000 EA	3.70000	66,947.80	3.75000	67,852.50	3.75000	67,852.50
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$622,918.29		\$636,509.56		\$774,932.31
Contract Grand Totals:				\$622,918.29		\$636,509.56		774,932.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5V91

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.